

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25635/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in WP No. 1417/1991
& CMA No. 3169/2009 & CMA No. 3170/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

DIR.GEN.OF INDIAN COUN.OF AGR.RES.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN TR.KRISHI KARAMCHARI SANGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week from today to the counsel for respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Await return of notice in r/o respondent No. 2.

List the matter on 5.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar