

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25635/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in WP No. 1417/1991 & CMA No. 3169/2009 & CMA No. 3170/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIR.GEN.OF INDIAN COUN.OF AGR.RES.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN TR.KRISHI KARAMCHARI SANGH & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and carefully going through the papers, we are satisfied that the impugned order of the High Court must be set aside. We accordingly set aside the impugned order and restore the writ petition but on payment of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) as costs. We also request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition within three months. S.L.P. is disposed of.

(D.K. Pal)
Sr.P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
Court Master